FORM PTO-1595 (Mosified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

MAD 99 1

1

O1 -24 -2000



Panket No.: CAR.001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101250002

Patent and Trademark Office

i ab settings → → ▼	120000Z Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard F. Carrott	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Micharu F. Carrott	Name: Careau & Co.
	Address: 920 Hampshire Road, Suite A-6
	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2002
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Westlake Village State/Prov.: CA
□ Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>91361-6047</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/475 126	
Additional numbers	attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard F. Carrott 40.00 gp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Careau & Co.	credited or debited to deposit account
920 Hampshire Road, Suite A-6	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9 Deposit account number
City: Westlake Village State/Prov.: CA	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 91361-6047	50-0481
	T USE THIS SPACE
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Frederick W. Gibb, P.C.	Just 11 311 1 13/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 010496 FRAME: 0007

ARRICHMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City (1) Richard F. Carrott County of Ventura

City of Westlake Village and State of California

have invented certain improvements in

Title

METHOD FOR ALLOCATING COMMISSIONS OVER THE INTERNET USING **DEFINED EXCLUSIVE SALES AREAS**

Dates That Inventors Staned the Declaration and have executed, respectively, a United States potent application therefor on

(1)December 30, 1999.

Whereas, CAREAU & CO., a corporation of Culifornia, having a place of business at Westlake Village, California, 91361-6647 (hereinafter called CAREAU & CO.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Careau & Co., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to CAREAU & CO., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that CAREAU & CO. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CAREAU & CO.,

City (1) Signed at

Date

Richard First Name Middle Initial

Carrott) Last Name

sienature inventor

RECORDED: 12/30/1999

Inventor (1) On this 30 day of December, 1999, before me personally came Richard F. Carrott to me personally known. and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Page 1 of 1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURA SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME ON DEC 30, 1999
Chimata prudhi

DOTOBER 8, 2002

DUDOUS CONTROL CHIMATA GANDHI COMM. #1195935 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires

PATENT

REEL: 010496 FRAME: 0008